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mine and adopt, and all parts of said act inconsistent 
with this act are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 26, 1873. 

CHAPTER 63. 

Repealed. 

[Published February 28, 1878.] 

AN ACT to repeal chapter thirty-six of the private and local 
laws of 1870, relative to the protection of fish in the waters of 
Fox Lake, in the town of Fox Lake, in the county of Dodge, 
and state of Wisconsin. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcrioN 1. Chapter thirty-six of the private and 
local laws of 1870 is hereby repealed. 

SzerioN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved February 26, 1873. 

    

CHAPTER 64. 

[Published February 28, 1873.] 

AN ACT to amend sections thirteen and fourteen, chapter five 
hundred and thirty-seven of the general laws of' 1865, enti-
tled, "an act to dispose of the swamp and overflowed lands, 
and the proceeds therefrom." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Amended— 	SECTION 1. Section thirteen of chapter five hundred nd wiy tress. 
nrer Bun axe- and thirty-seven of the general laws of 1866 is hereby 
nate bond.  amended so as to read as follows: Each county treas-

urer receiving a sum of more than five hundred dol-
lars, before receiving the moneys directed to be paid to 
him in the next preceding section of this act, or any 
part thereof, shall execute to the chairman of the 
county board of supervisors of said county, a bond, 
with two or more sureties, to be approved by the said 
chaixman by endorsement over his official signature on 
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said bond, in a penal sum of not less than double the 
amount of such money as shall come into his hands 
for disbursement to the respective towns in his county 
by reason of this act, conditioned for the faithful dis-
bursement of all such moneys in such manner as shall 
be prescribed by this act, which bond shall be delivered 
to the clerk of the county board of supervisors of said 
county, to be filed in his office. 

SECTION 2. Section fourteen of said chapter is Amended-town 
hereby amended to read as follows : It shall be the etrex:untreebond. 
duty of the county treasurers respectively, immedi- 
ately upon receipt of the drainage moneys belonging 
to their respective counties, to give notice in writing 
to the treasurer of each town in such county, of the 
amount of money received by such county treasurer, 
apportioned to such town. Each town treasurer, 
when the sum exceeds two hundred dollars, before 
receiving the drainage moneys, or any part thereof 
belonging to the town of which he is treasurer, shall 
execute to the chairman of the town board of super-
visors of such town, a bond, with two or more sureties 
to be approved by said chairman by endorsement over 
his official signature on said bond, in a penal sum of 
not less than double the amount of such moneys as 
shall come into his hands by reason of this act, con-
ditioned for the faithful npplication and disburse-
ment of all such moneys, in such manner as shall be 
prescribed by this act, which said bond he shall de-
liver to the town clerk of said town, to be filed in his 
office. 

SzorioN 3. This act shall take effect from and after 
its passage. 

Approved February 26, 1873. 

CHAPTER 65. 

[Published February 28, 1873.] 

AN ACT to increase the salaries of circuit judges. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. In lieu of the salary now provided by seri 
law, judges of the circuit court shall, when entering 
upon a new term of office after the passage of this act, 


